# OP \$40.00 4261287

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410293

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.  | MISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|--|--------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | URE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Derek Okahashi |          | 12/07/2016     | INDIVIDUAL: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Shoyoroll Corporation   |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 10551 Bloomfield St.    |
| City:           | Los Alamitos            |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA              |
| Postal Code:    | 90720                   |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4261287 | 31FIFTY   |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2134022514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-293-9401

**Email:** derek@dsimpsonlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Derek A. Simpson

Address Line 1: 555 S. Flower St., Ste. 3200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Derek A. Simpson |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Derek Simpson/  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 12/27/2016       |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016-12-27 assignment of 31FIFTY trademark registration for filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0218

# Derek Okahashi 31FIFTY 932 Central Ave. Alameda, CA 94501

October 18, 2016

**RECORDED: 12/27/2016** 

To the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

I, **Derek Okahashi**, am the owner of the trademark registration listed below. My former address, and the address listed in connection with my trademark registration, is 15 Crestmont Dr., Oakland, California 94619. My current address is 932 Central Ave., Alameda, California 94501.

I hereby assign my entire interest and the goodwill in the following trademark registration to **Shoyoroli Corporation**, a California corporation, 10551 Bloomfield Street, Los Alamitos, California 90720:

| U.S. Reg. No. | Trademark                       | ************ |
|---------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| 4,261,287     | 31FIFTY, in standard characters | **********   |

2<u>120</u>16 <u>244</u>

æ Derek Okahash

Attachment 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0219